GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
SR.17/6/Corr.1
8 December 1960

Limited Distribution

CONTRACTING PARTIES Seventeenth Session

SUMMARY RECORD OF THE SIXTH MEETING

Corrigendum

Page 61

In the twenty-eighth line of the statement of Mr. ADAIR (United States), the words "the efforts to" should be replaced by the words "the need for efforts to".

Page 65

The first sentence of the statement of Mr. BECKER (United States) should be replaced by the following:

"Mr. BECKER (United States) said that this year the United States had submitted its report on its surplus disposal activities and its safeguards for commercial trade in written form (L/1360). He wished to draw attention to three features of the report."

Page 66

- 1. The seventh, eighth and ninth lines of the statement of Mr. BECKER (United States) on this page should be replaced by the following:
 - "....the surplus disposal item under the procedure Followed over the past five years, that is through a plenary debate on United States disposal activities. The frank exchange of views in these discussions during the early years of the Resolution of 4 March 1955 had been very helpful to the United States being one source of information enabling it to improve its disposals policies and procedures but, in part as a result...."
- 2. The following sentence should be added at the end of the statement of Mr. BECKER (United States):

"It would be interested to hear the reactions of others, now (r at some later meeting."